

My Brother Rocks the Spectrum 18816 Ventura Blvd Tarzana, CA 91356 818-996-6620 info@mybrotherrocksthespectrumfoundation.org

RE: Donation for My Brother Rocks the Spectrum/We Rock the Spectrum Piscataway

To Whom It May Concern:

We Rock the Spectrum Piscataway needs your help! Piscataway and the surrounding areas lack a fun, safe, and supportive environment for special needs families. We Rock the Spectrum Piscataway wants to be an advocate for change by offering access to sensory equipment, classes, camps, and support groups. We want to be the perfect place for children to develop friendships, practice social skills, and promote inclusivity for all.

My Brother Rocks the Spectrum Foundation is a 501(c)3 (tax id #46-4393642) non-profit organization that helps special needs families receive the funding they need to have access to specialized sensory equipment and participate in social skills, activity groups, classes, camps and more. Our mission is to provide all children with any ability or disability a place they can build friendships, keep active and learn to use their energy in their bodies in a productive environment. The services are offered to children and young adults from 2 to 18 years of age.

Community businesses are important partners of My Brother Rocks the Spectrum/We Rock the Spectrum Kids Gym's because it demonstrates to the community our philanthropic philosophy by helping to defray the costs of organizing and producing camps and events for our families throughout the year. All funds donated to My Brother Rocks the Spectrum on behalf of the Piscataway location will go towards supporting the grand opening and assist with completing our mission of giving special needs families a place "Where you never have to say I'm sorry."

We would very much appreciate an in-kind donation to assist with the buildout of the gym and purchasing supplies prior to our grand opening.

Thank you for the opportunity to apply for the donation and for everything your business does for the community, it is appreciated. Below is the link to the Piscataway location donation website.

https://www.mybrotherrocksthespectrumfoundation.org/donate-now/wrts-piscataway-fundraiser/

If you have any questions, please contact My Brother Rocks the Spectrum at 818-996-6620. Additionally, questions can be sent to info@wrtsfranchise.com.

Sincerely,

Dina Kimmel

Dina Kimmel
President of My Brother Rocks the Spectrum Foundation
http://mybrotherrocksthespectrumfoundation.org/